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AUDITORS REPORT PURSUANT TO THE REGULATION 33 OF THE SEBI (LISTING

6iiiceiiori enD DrscLosuRE REQuTREMENTSI REGULATIONS, 2015

TO
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

OCEANIC FOODS LTD
Opp. Brooke Bond factory,
P.N. Marg,
Jamnagar- 361002

1. We have audited the accompanying Statement "|^ftfl:id 
results of OCEANIC FOODS LTD

('the Company") for the year 
""1f"iSf " 

March' 2018 ("The Statement')' being submitted by

the company pursuanl t" th" ;;;;;t"ioi n'"g"ru'io" 33 of the StrBI (Lisling obligations

and Disclosure R"qrir"-.rrt"1 il;;i;,i;"., 20i5 (the "Listing Regulations' 2015''L This

Statement, which is tr," .""pJn"iuiitv oi tt''t 
"ot"pu"y's 

management and approved by lhe

Board of Directors, h," bt;^;;;G"J ot' tft"- Ua"i" of the ielated financial statements

which are in accordance *itt, irrl'a".or.rting Standard prescribed, under section 133 of

the Companies Act, 2013 tt#;iil;;iJ"i rirles issued ihere under and other accounting

principles generally acceptea*in 
'tn-di' - 

O" 
'""pot'"ibi1ity 

is to express an opinion on the

Statement.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the

Institute of Chartered e"couttit"t" of India Those standards require that we plan and

Derform the audit to obtain t""""""tf" assurance about whether thl Statement is free from
,";;i:;i;i;#;;;;;;;. A. ";;i; ;"ludes examining, on_ a test basis, evidence supporting

amounts disclosed m tfr. st.iJ-."1.-en ^uait 
also iicludes evaluating the appropriateness

of the accounting policies ;; ;rrJ the reasonableness of the significant accounting

estimates made by tn" f'l"JJ""i"it, *-*"1."" evaluating the overall presentation of the

Statement. We believe tnaf-the audit evidences -e h"ave obtained is sufficient and

;;;;;;;;i" to provide a reasonable basis for our audlt opinion

3.Inouropinionandtothebestofourinformationandaccordingtotheexplanationsgivento

i" 
ti: 

::3::ff#'i., .""ord.r,"" with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
' <iuiG"rl""" ana oisctosuie Requiremenis) Regulations' 2015 and

ii. gives a true and fair "i.- i" .;"r".-ity wittithe aforesaid Accounting standards and

other accounting policies generally accepted in India' of the net prc{it and other

frnancial information oi itrt ?o-pt"y for the year ended 31"1 March' 2018'

4. The Statement includes the results for the half year ended 31"1 March' 2018 being

balancing figure between tudiita figures in respect of the full financial year and

p"uii-fr"E hif year figures ended on 30ft September ' 2017 '

For Maharishi & Co.,
Chartered AccountantP
lCAl Firm Reg. No. 12t872W
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Partner
MembershiP No.

Place :Jamnagar
Date :28fr MaY, 2018
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atrtelne8t of trloarctd Re.ult for thc E.tt ye.t eEd yosr Eldcd ;E 313t Uatcb, 2ots
in lacs except per shai€

Net Sales/income froE operatiorc (net of excise duty)
Other Op€rating Income

Co6t of materials consu&ed
Puchase ofstock in tade
Changes in invcrtories of lirished gooats, work,in-Fogr€ss

Deprcciration and amortisation expenses

Profit/(t ss) from ordinary activities b€forc exceptional items

1. Ircome Tsx Expense

2. Deler€d tax Expens€

Per Shaft (Face Value ofRs.r0/-)
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3,626
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3,775
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3,790

2,r51

461

153

144

33

583

3,525

265

265

265
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6

177

375

6.37

7,47a

672

8,150

t3
4,t62

5,334

362

327

224

7t
1,652

7,954

194

t94

194

54

l1
t29

1,467

7,376
450

7,426

21

7,447

5,348

333

29
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66

1,166

7,339
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309

309
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ATATEIIEI{? OF ASSETS T LTAIIILITIES

Capital

& Surplus

Sub Total Shareholdem, funds
Share application money pendinA alornent

Current Liabilides

Tax Liabilities (net)

long term liabilities
Long-Term Pmvisione

Sub-Toral Non Currem Liabiliries
Liabilities

Other Current Liabitities

Sub,Total Current Liabilities
TOTA! EQI'ITT AITD LIAIITLITTES

Non-Current Assets

Current Investrcnts

loans and advances

Non curent assets

Sub-Total Non CurreDt Ass€ts

Curent lnvestmenls

& Cash Equivalents

Short TeIm loans and advan es

Other CurreDt Assers

Sub-Total Non CurreDt Ass€ts

TOTA.L ASSETS

375
1,,467

|,842

74

a2

I
11

r68

I,789
406

69

2,304

4,318

1,275

26

t,324

462

375
1,350

1,725

29

7l

1,4

I14

t,622
732

4a

IOa

2,510

4,349

1,168

26

23

The above rcsults were reviewed 6rd reconEended bv the Aualit committee, at its Meeting held on 2ath May, 2018 ror approvat by t]1e board and &ese resultswere approved 6nd taken on record at the meeting of Botrd of Dircctors of the Company helct on that date.

The Board of Directors reco.mend a fhar dividend ofRs.o.25 per equity shaft {2.s%) subject to approvar or shar€holderc.

The company is in trre business of processing and sales of ilehydrateal veaetables anal trereforc the company,s business faus within a smgte business segment
of food processing. Therefore disclosure under Accounting stardard IAS) 17, segmenr Reporine are not rcported separately.

The ligures of tlle halrvear ended 31.03 2018 are tre balancins fgures in rcspect of t]rc fmanciat year & the publisheat haifyear figures ended on 30.09.2017.

Figures for previous p€riod/ y6ar have been regmuped /recasr wherever necessary.


